

Tulsi Ram through LRs & Ors vs. Chamaru Ram & Others

RSA No.93 of 2022

25.4.2022 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 93 of 2022

Notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 23rd June, 2022, on taking steps within three days. Record be requisitioned.

CMP No. 4635 of 2022

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants submits that due to inadvertent mistake, this application has been filed under Order 41 Rule 5 readwith Section 151 C.P.C instead of application under Section 39 Rule 1 & 2 C.P.C and therefore he does not want to press this application and seeks liberty to file a fresh application. Prayer is accepted.

In view of the above, application is dismissed as not pressed with liberty as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

25th April, 2022
(mamta)