

Tulsi Ram through LRs & Ors vs. Chamaru Ram & Others.
RSA No. 93 of 2022

18.05.2022 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants

CMP No.4804 of 2022

Notice be issued to the respondents returnable on the date already fixed in main appeal, i.e 23.6.2022,in main appeal, on taking steps within two days.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature, possession and title of the suit land till next date of hearing.

RSA No. 93 of 2022

Steps for service of respondents have not been taken. Be taken within two days, positively. On taking such steps, notice be issued to the respondents returnable on 23.6.2022, the date already fixed .

The appellants are permitted to produce copy of order downloaded from the High Court website and concerned authority shall not insist for certified copy of the order, however, it may verify the order from the High Court website or otherwise.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May18, 2022
(veena)