

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Chamaru Ram & others

RSA No.93 of 2022

23.06.2022 Present: Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
None for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

RSA No.93 of 2022

Respondents No.1 (a) to 1(d) stand duly served, but there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded *ex parte*.

CMP No.4804 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, by appearing respondent be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on next date of hearing.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 23, 2022
(Purohit)