

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Chamaru Ram
& others

RSA No.93 of 2022

01.08.2022

Present: Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No.2.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d) are *ex parte* vide order
dated 23.06.2022.

RSA No.93 of 2022 & CMP No.4804 of 2022

List alongwith RSA No.92 of 2022.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 1, 2022
(Purohit)