

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Lila Vilas & others and connected matter.

RSA Nos. 92 of 2022 and 93 of 2022

RSA No. 92 of 2022

23.9.2022

Present: Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the respondents, except respondents No. 3 and 6.

Respondents No. 3 and 6 are stated to have expired.

RSA No. 93 of 2022

Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d) are ex parte vide order dated 23.6.2022.

RSA No. 92 of 2022

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondents No. 3 and 6 be taken within four weeks, as prayed.

CMP No. 4805 of 2022 in RSA No. 92 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter alongwith main appeal.

Interim to continue.

RSA No. 93 of 2022

List alongwith RSA No. 92 of 2022.

CMP No. 4804 of 2022 in RSA No. 93 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter alongwith main appeal.

Interim to continue.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

23rd September 2022
(Keshav)