

**Tulsi Ram (since deceased) through LRs Sat Pal versus Lila  
Vilas & others**

**RSA Nos. 92 and 93 of 2022**

28.8.2023            Present:      Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants in  
both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 3 to 6 in RSA No. 92 of 2022  
and for respondent No. 2 in RSA No. 93 of  
2022.

List on 18.9.2023, as prayed for.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**August 28, 2023**  
**(kalpana)**