

Tulsi Ram (decease) through LRs Vs. Lila Vilas & Ors. a/w connected matter

RSAs No.92 & 93 of 2022

09.11.2023 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 6 in RSA No.92/2022 and for respondent No.2 in RSA No.93/2022.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground to inspect the record.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

November 09, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge