

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs. vs. Lila
Vilas & Ors. a/w connected matter

RSA Nos.92 & 93 of 2022

20.12.2023 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants in
both the appeals.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for
respondents No.3 to 6 in RSA No.92 of 2022
and for respondent No.2 in RSA No.93 of
2022.

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that
appellant No.1(c)-Kanta Devi has died. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on
account of death of appellant No.1(c). List thereafter.

December 20, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge