

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through L.Rs. vs. Lila Vilas and others and connected matters

RSAs No. 92 and 93 of 2022

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant(s), in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 6 in RSA no. 92 of 2022 and for respondent No. 2 in RSA No. 93 of 2022.

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of appellant 1(c). Mr. George, learned Counsel, submits that legal representatives of appellant 1(c) are already on record and he will move appropriate application for deletion of appellant 1(c) from the memo of parties within three weeks.

Let the needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 31, 2024
(narender)