

**Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Lila Vilas
& ors. & connected matter**

RSA Nos. 92 and 93 of 2022

8.1.2025 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants,
in both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Verma, Advocate, for
respondents No. 3 to 6 in RSA No. 92 of
2022 and for respondent No. 2 in RSA
No. 93 of 2022.

Order dated 31.5.2024 be complied with,
on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last
opportunity. List after winter vacation.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 8, 2025
(kalpana)