

RSA-93 of 2022

18.09.2025 Present: None.

Appropriate application for deletion of name of appellant No. 1(c)-Smt. Kanta is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No 4804 of 2022 (under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2, CPC) has been ordered to be heard with the main appeal.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.09.2025 (*Vriti*)