

Tulsi Ram (deceased) through LRs. Vs Lila Vilas
& Ors. a/w connected matter

RSA Nos. 92 and 93 of 2022

13.08.2026

Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for all the
appellants, except appellant No. 1(c), in
both the appeals.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Avocate, for all
the respondents, except respondents No. 3
and 6 (whose names have been ordered to
be deleted), in RSA No. 92 of 2022 and for
respondent No. 2 is RSA No. 93 of 2022.

CMP No. 4004/2026 in RSA No. 93/2022

For consideration, list after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

13th August, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)